

Environmental Appeal Board

Fourth Floor 747 Fort Street Victoria British Columbia Telephone: (250) 387-3464 Facsimile: (250) 356-9923

Mailing Address: PO Box 9425 Stn Prov Govt Victoria BC V8W 9V1

DECISION NO. 2010 WIL-009(a)

ENVIRONMENTAL APPEAL BOARD

In the Matter of the *Wildlife Act* R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 488

BETWEEN:	REG COLLINGWOOD	APPELLANT
AND:	REGIONAL MANAGER	RESPONDENT

BACKGROUND

The parties requested a consent order in this matter previously, but there was an error in its forms not noticed by the parties. The parties have subsequently come to further agreement.

ORDER

The Environmental appeal Board, with the consent of the appellant and the respondent, vacates the first order and directs the regional manager to set a quota on the appellant's guide outfitter licence for the licence year 2011-2010, of 4 grizzly bears and 11 moose.

Dated December 1st, 2010.

	"David H. Searle" For the Environmental Appeal Board
I consent to this order	I consent to this order
<u>"Dana Atagi"</u> regional manager of wildlife	<u>"Reg Collingwood"</u> Reg Collingwood